# Cedar Hill Independent School District BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Meeting Date: March 21, 20212

Presented by: Dr. Gerald Hudson, Superintendent of Schools

Subject: Consider renewal of Interlocal Agreement with The Dallas

Regional Day School Program for the Deaf (DRDSPD)

# Consent

#### **BACKGROUND INFORMATION:**

Texas Government Code, Chapter 791, states that an Interlocal Agreement must be authorized by the governing body of each party to the agreement. The Interlocal Agreement with DRDSPD will allow CHISD to partner with Dallas ISD to provide specific Deaf Education Services as required by the Texas Education Agency. The Interlocal Agreement is revised and must be renewed every 3 years.

# **RECOMMENDATION:**

Administration requests approval to renew the Interlocal Agreement with The Dallas Regional Day School Program for the Deaf.

## **BOARD ACTION REQUIRED:**

Motion to approve administration's request to renew the Interlocal Agreement with The Dallas Regional Day School Program for the Deaf.

#### **POLICY AUTHORIZATION:**

CH – LEGAL Purchasing and Acquisition CH – LOCAL Purchasing and Acquisition

# **CONTACT PERSON:**

Tellauance Graham, Assistant Superintendent Student Services and Administration Caleb Pape, Director of Purchasing & Contracts Management

## **FUNDING SOURCE:**

General Fund, Function 93

#### **ENCLOSURES:**

Interlocal Agreement